
 

 

HARRASSMENT IS ILLEGAL 

THE TITLE IX* 

VAUGHN SCHOOLS COMPLAINT COORDINATORS (2023-24):  

The Complaint Manager is responsible for sending the Notice of Allegation immediately following 

receipt of alleged claim and then proceeding to investigation. 

Name Email address Site 
Katia Handal khandal@myvaughncharter.com Primary – Pandaland 

Ruby Aparicio raparicio@myvaughncharter.com Primary – Pandaland 

Cinthia Rodriguez cirodriguez@myvaughncharter.com Elementary – G3 

Irene Muro imuro@myvaughncharter.com Elementary - Mainland 

Sandra Contreraz scontreraz@myvaughncharter.com Secondary - MIT 

Leslee Velasquez lvelasquez@myvaughncharter.com Secondary – VISA 

Claudia Flores cflores@myvaughncharter.com Campus Wide 

Luis Carbajo lcarbajo@myvaughncharter.com Campus Wide 

 

COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION DECISION MAKER  

Fidel Ramirez 

framirez@myvaughncharter.com 

 

FEDERALL TITLE IX LAW PROHIBITS DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF SEX, 

WHICH INCLUDES PROHIBITING ACTS OF SEXAUL HARRASSMENT.  

 

 


